## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amarel Precision Instruments, Inc.		07/30/1999	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avimo Precision Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	78 Schuyler Baldwin Drive	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342423	ОРТЕМ
Registration Number:	2406738	OPTIGRID

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585.232.5300

Email: jmurray@boylanbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica R. Murray Address Line 1: 2400 Chase SQ

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica R. Murray
Signature:	/Jessica R. Murray/
Date:	03/17/2006

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0928

900044453

source=mergernamechange1999#page1.tif source=mergernamechange1999#page2.tif source=mergernamechange1999#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0929

State of New York [ ]
Department of State ]

Brown

280/m

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on SEP 21 1999

9800101



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

**REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0930** 

TRADEMARK

AIDF-24

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF OPTEM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AIDF-24

AND
AMAREL PRECISION INSTRUMENTS, INC.
INTO

AMAREL PRECISION INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Under Section 904 of the New York Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of Amarel Precision Instruments, Inc. and the President and Secretary of Optem International, Inc. certify that

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is Amarel Precision Instruments, Inc. ("Amarel"), a New York corporation, and Optern International, Inc. ("Optem"), a New York corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is Amarel Precision Instruments, Inc.
- 2 Amarel has authorized 3,200,000 Common Shares, par value \$.10, of which 1,077,473 are outstanding. Optem has authorized 200 shares of Common Stock, no par value, of which 100 shares are assued and outstanding. None of the shares as entitled to vote as a class. None of the shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation to Avimo Precision Instruments, Inc. The amendment is effected by amending subsection 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Avimo Precision Instruments, Inc.

- 4 The merger shall be effective as of September 30, 1999
- The certificate of incorporation of Amarel was filed by the New York Secretary of State on October 16, 1980. The certificate of incorporation of Optem International, Inc. was filed by the New York Secretary of State on January 13, 1992.
- 6. The merger was authorized at a meeting of the Board of Directors and by unammous written consent of the shareholders of Amarel The merger was authorized by unanimous written consent of the directors and the sole shareholder of Optem

200 & ofnt beterefecoA ABB:01 99-12-qe2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate this 30th day of July. 1999, and hereby affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under penalty of perjury

AMAREL PRECISION INSTRUMENTS, INC.

OPTEM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

6°03

179E 787 819

**RECORDED: 03/17/2006** 

ond & ofal betarefecoa Add:01 88-12-qe2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0932